A Y
2 4
3
2
4
51NC VCC
Y
A

JESD 17
See mechanical drawings for dimensions.
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
The SN74AHC1G04 contains one inverter gate. The device performs the Boolean function Y = A.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA PACKAGE (1)
PART NUMBER MARKING (2)
Reel of 3000 SN74AHC1G04DBVR
SOT (SOT-23) – DBV A04_
Reel of 250 SN74AHC1G04DBVT
Reel of 3000 SN74AHC1G04DCKR
–40°C to 85°C
SOT (SC-70) – DCK Reel of 250 SN74AHC1G04DCKT AC_
Jumbo Reel of 10000 SN74AHC1G04DCKJ
SOT (SOT-553) – DRL Reel of 4000 SN74AHC1G04DRLR AC_
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.
FUNCTION TABLE